
RESOLUTION NO. 2t

its passage and approval.

SO RESOLVED this

4q

2( auv or h,t 2021

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF THREE VEHICLES FOR USE
BY TIIE VILLAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham ("Village") is an Illinois Municipal Corporation

existing and operating under the Illinois Municipal Code and the laws ofthe State oflllinois; and

WHEREAS, the Village desires to three trucks for use by the Village Police Department;

and,

WHEREAS, the Village solicited quotations for such vehicles; and,

WHEREAS, Victory Lane Chrysler Dodge Jeep and Ram submitted a price quote for three

new Ram 1500 SSV Pickup Trucks for a total cost of $121,260.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees has determined it to be in the best interest of

the Village to purchase the three Ram 1500 SSV Pickup Trucks, or similar vehicle(s) at a pnce not

to exceed $122,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the

Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals shall be and are hereby incorporated into

and made a part of this Resolution as if fully set forth in this Section 1.

Section 2. Approval of Purchase. The Village Board of Trustees hereby approves

purchase ofthree new Ram 1500 SSV Pickup Trucks, or similar vehicle(s), at a price not to exceed

$ 122,000.00.

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after
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DEALER VICTORY LANE ODR - CARLINVILTE IL 52525

each s30,559.00 s 91,707.00

s 32,s08.00

TAHOE TRAOE.IN

IMPALA TRADE IN

DANIET HOGAN

FLEET MGR

5

s

5

s

s

s

(3,ooo.oo)

(600.00)

DOCUMENTATION FEE 25-OO X 3

cvR FEE s25.00 X 3

LICENSE FEE S15 X 3

CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FEE S15O X 3

75.0O

75.00

45.00

450.00

TOTAL

r't6 Tr_

TOTAL

FULL CAGE ADDITIONAL COST

WEATHERTECH FLOOR MATS - FRONT ONTY

WEATHERTECH FTOOR MATS - FRONT & REAR

MOLDED SPI-ASH GUARDS

EACH

EACH

EACH

165.00
110.00

95.00

495.00

330.00

285.00

1,110.00

s
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CASH DISCLOSURE - VILTAGE OF CHATHAM IL POLICE DEPT.

[3] NEW RAM 1500 SSv PTCKUPS

CENTRAI SERVICE CENTER - POLiCE UPFIT

CHIEF VERN FOLI 

-



Victory Lane unryster ugqge Jeep 
^arrr

4OO W MAIN - CARLINVILLE, IL 62626

Phone:217-85+3337

Buyer:
Chatham Police Department
1l7 East Mulb€rry Sfeet
Chalham. lL 62629
WotN 2174812453
Bus. Emeil: vemf@chalhamil.gov

Co-Buyer:

Phone: 2'17€5+3337
Fa,]. 2'17454.8785

Purchase Date: 07/30/21

Salesperson: OAN HOGAN

Purchased Vehicle

Stock * Vrhlcle Color Mlle6

2021 Ram 1500 Classic 10 1C6RR7XT3MS561557

Purchases & Fees Monies Received

$0.00

$0.00

Down Payment Cash Deposit

Cash Down Payment

Oefened Cash

Total Crodits

$0.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Cash Price

Total Credits G)

Balanc€ Due

$40,900.00

$0.00

S/+0,900.00

$25.00

$25.00

$15.00

$150.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,900.00

Taxes

Sellin Price $30.569.00

$10,116.00

Fees

Front Adds

Sellino Price

Total Cash Price

CENTRAL SERVICE
CENTER - RAMSSV

POLICE UPFIT

Tax 1

Iax2
Tax 3

Documeniation

CVR

License

Certificate of TiUe

Cash Disclosure

uN
WHITEI

Trades Total Trade Allowance

Total Trade Payofi

Total Trade Net
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PARTS CONTENT It{FORMATION

FoR VEHICLES lt{ THIS CARLIi{Er
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WARREI.I, HICHIGAII, U,S.A,
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ENGINE: MEXICO
TRANS ISSOI: UNITEo STAIES
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VICTORY LANE CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM

it00 w irtAlN sT
CARUNVtLLE, rL 626261654

Priced Order contirmation (POC)

Date Printed;
E6tlmated Ship Date:

Oate Ordered:

202147-221:15PM VIN:

voN:

202142-16 3:45 PM Orde.ed By:

1c6RR7XT3M5561557

48276092

s62896R

01

C - Tentative schedule

00DDL Government Stoc*
Program

T81063

Quantity:
Status:

FAN .I:

Sold to:
VICTORY LANE CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM
(,{5745)

4OO W MAIN ST

cARLtNVILLE. lL 626261654

FAN 2:

client Cod€:

Bid Numbor:

Ship to: PO Numb.r:

VICTORY LANE CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM (45745)

4OO W MAIN ST

CARLINVILLE, IL 626261654

2021 1s00 ssv cREw cAB 4x4 (DS6T9E)Vehicle:

Modell
Package

PainUSeal/Trim:

Options:

Non Equipment

8id Numbrr:
Speclal Equipment
Oestination Fees:

Ordor Type:

SchEdullng Prio.lty:

Sales Code

D56T98

260
EZH

DFK

'D7
_x8

AED

AJB

LM1

NAS

TTB

xB9

3AH

4FM

4ES

2SO

YGE

4F1

5N6

4FT

4EA
4KA
.+FA

4DH

MAF

181063

99509A

rrsRP(usD)
4't.885

0

0

0

0

0

45

695

395

10

0

250

1,295

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

I,595

Oescrlption
15OO SSV CREW CAB 4X4

Custome. Pref€ned Package 26D

5.71 V8 HEMI MDS WT Engine

&Spd Auto 8HP70 Trans (Buy-US)

Bright White Clear Coat

Monotone Paint

Cloth Front Bench / Vinyl Rear Seat

Black/Diesel Gray

Chome Appearance Group

Remote Slart & Security Alarm Gmup

Daytime Running Headlamps Low Beam

50 State Emissions

1T265/70R17E BSW A-/T Tires

RamBox Cargo Management System

Price Protection - Code H

Fleet Option Editor

Delivery Allowance Credit
FCA Fleet Powertrain Care

5 Additional Gallons of Gas

Easy Orde.

Fleet Sales Order

Sold Vehicle

Special Bid Handling

Special Bi&lneligible For lncentive

Prepaid Holdback

Fleet Purchase lncentive

Govemment lncentives

Total Price 46-i00

Fleel

1-Sold Order

PSP Month/Week

Build Priorityl 01

hlvr.,'c I PnL- hrci- 3.) s6q
Nota: Thb is not an invoico. Th€ prices and oquipment shown on thi6 priced order confirmation aro tentative and subjoct to chango or
con'ection vrithoul prior notico. No claims againat the content listed or pricqs quoted will b6 accept€d. Refer to th6 vehid6 invoice tor linal
vehicle content.nd pricing. OrderE arc accepted only wheh the vehiclo i6 6hippod by tho factory.
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